

SC No.6978/16
FIR No.505/15
PS: Fatehpur Beri
State vs. Mohd. Sohrab

18.09.2017

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused is absent.
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. counsel for accused.

However, an exemption application has been moved on behalf of accused on the ground that he has sustained some injuries in an accident. But no medical document in support thereof has been placed on record. Hence, the exemption application is dismissed.

Issue NBWs against the accused alongwith notice to his surety returnable for **16.10.2017**.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/18.09.2017