

SC No.6978/16
FIR No.505/15
PS:Fatehpur Beri
State vs. Mohd. Sohrab

05.07.2018

Present: Mr. Rakesh Mehta, Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused is absent.
Mother of accused is present.

She submits that she is not aware about the whereabouts of the accused since the last three months.

Process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. issued against accused received back duly executed. Notice issued against his surety received back unserved with the report that address is not correct.

Let process server, who executed the process u/s 82 Cr.P.C., be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Let intimation regarding vehicle of surety be sent to concerned RTO for stopping the transfer of said vehicle in any other name.

Put up for recording of statement of process server on
21.08.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/05.07.2018