

SC No.6978/16
FIR No.505/15
PS:Fatehpur Beri
State vs. Mohd. Sohrab

21.08.2018

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused Mohd. Sohrab has appeared with his mother.

As per record, accused had been absenting in this case and process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. was issued against him. In view thereof, he is taken into judicial custody and be remanded to jail.

Put up for P.E. in terms of previous order on
23.10.2018.

(Sunena Sharma)
Additional Sessions Judge-03 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi/21.08.2018