

SC 26/2016 6978/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD.SOHRAB
FIR No 505 /2015
PS (Fatehpuri Beri)

26.10.2023

Present :- Sh. F.M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Mohd Sohrab absent.
Sh. Karuna Nidhar, Ld LAC for accused.
HC Bhom Raj in person.

NBW issued against accused Mohd Sohrab received back unexecuted with the report “ no such person”.

Issue NBW's against the accused Mohd Sohrab and notice to his surety returnable on 09.12.2023.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)-01 South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/26.10.2023