

6 SC 26/2016 6978/2016
STATE Vs. MOHD.SOHRAB
505/2015
(Fatehpuri Beri)

20.12.2024

Present:- Dr. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for
the State.
Accused Mohd. Sohrab produced from JC.
Sh. Karuna Nidhar, Ld. LAC for accused.
PW Inspector Arun Kumar in person.
PW Retired SI Jai Bhagwan in person.

Summons issued to Inspector Suresh Chand received back
with the report that he is on medical rest.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Summons issued to PW SI Mahender Singh received back
with the request that due to personal exigency, he is unable to appear
before the court today.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

PW-21 Retired SI Jai Bhagwan examined, cross examined
and discharged.

PW-22 Inspector Arun Kumar is partly examined. His
further examination in chief is deferred.

Issue fresh summons to the said witness for NDOH.

Issue fresh summons to MHC (M) with case property for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **29.01.2025**.

(Manisha Khurana Kakkar)
ASJ (FTC)–01, South Distt.,
Saket, New Delhi/20.12.2024