

7 SC 26/2016 6978/2016  
STATE Vs. MOHD. SOHRAB  
505/2015  
(Fatehpuri Beri)  
Under Section-302/394/307 IPC  
CNR- DLST01-000430-2016

08.10.2025

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, learned Additional Public Prosecutor  
for the State.

Mr. Karuna Nidhar, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused Mohd. Sohrab in person.

PW Dr. Kanak Lata Verma, Assistant Director  
(Chemistry), Regional Forensic Science Laboratory,  
Chankayapuri, New Delhi in person.

PW ACP Suresh Chand Khunga in person.

- 1) PW25 Dr. Kanak Lata Verma examined, cross examined and discharged.
- 2) PW-26 ACP Suresh Chand Khunga is partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred as it is already 03.53P.M. Issue fresh summons to PW-26 ACP Suresh Chand Khunga for next date of hearing.
- 3) MHC (M) with case property be summoned for next date of hearing.
- 4) To come up for PE on **15.11.2025**. *The Matter will be taken up first on the board under 'evidence'.*

EB

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)  
ASJ(FTC)–01, South District,  
Saket, New Delhi/08.10.2025