

Item No. 11 - SC No. 26/2016

Case Type & No.:	Session Case (SC) No. 26/2016 (Old Case No. 6978/2016)
CNR No.:	DLST01-000430-2016
Case Title:	STATE VS. MOHD.SOHRAB
FIR No. & PS:	FIR No. 505/2015, PS Fatehpuri Beri
Stage of Case:	Final Arguments (Criminal)

Present: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.

Proxy counsel for the accused.

Accused Mohd. Sohrab is present on bail.

PROCEEDINGS / ORDER

13.08.2026

1. Proxy counsel for the accused states that main counsel has appeared in the morning, however, he is not available in the post-lunch session on account of personal difficulty.

2. At request, adjourned for **final arguments on 11.09.2026**. However, it is clarified that no further request for adjournment shall be made.

(Hargurvarinder Singh Jaggi)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
13.08.2026/nk